3,

13 Dec 2019 ~ 31 Mar 2020

2019-2020 Happo-lwatake Shuttle Bus (Misorano ~ Nakiyama,lwatake)

HFrom 30~31 Mar, there will be no service to lwatake Gondola.

Ryuesi Kaen 7:20 8:50 10:20 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28
1 min. l l l 1 1 1 1 1
Hotel Cultured 7:21 8:51 10:21 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27
2 min. l l l T T T T T
Minami juji sei Inn 7:23 8:53 10:23 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25
2 min. l l l T T T T T
Misorano Main St.5 7:25 8:55 10:25 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23
1 min. l l l 1 1 1 1 1
Happybell 7:26 8:56 10:26 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22
1 min. l l l T T T T T
St.Hakuba Church 7:27 8:57 10:27 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21
1 min. l l l 1 1 1 1 1
Bear's Cafe 7:28 8:58 10:28 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20
2 min. l l l T T T T T
Hakuba Base Camp 7:30 8:10 9:00 9:40 10:30 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18
4 min. l l l l l 1 1 1 1 1
Snowlines Lodge 7:34 8:14 9:04 9:44 10:34 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14
3 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Nakiyama Slope 7:37 8:17 9:07 9:47 10:37 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11
5 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Hakuba Happo Bus Terminal |  7:42 8:22 9:12 9:52 10:42 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06
6 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Iwatake Gondola 7:48 8:28 9:18 9:58 10:48 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00




